

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5231 of 2021**

With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5233 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5235 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5237 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5239 of 2021

=====

DHREERAJ GENERAL HOSPITAL

Versus

PANNA RAMANBHAI VALAND

=====

Appearance:

MS DISHA N NANAVATY(2957) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE

Date : 23/03/2021

ORAL ORDER

In view of the order passed in Special Civil Application No.5474 of 2020 and allied matter, let there be notice returnable on 26.4.2021.

Meanwhile, interim relief in terms of para 15(B) is granted.

(A.G.URAIZEE, J)

ALI