

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5474 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5475 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5476 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5477 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5478 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5479 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5480 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5481 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5482 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5483 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5484 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5485 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15050 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15051 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15052 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15053 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15054 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15055 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15056 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5231 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5233 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5235 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5237 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5239 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16981 of 2021**

=====

DHEERAJ GENERAL HOSPITAL

Versus
MANJULABEN LAXMIKANT MAKWANA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MS DISHA N NANAVATY(2957) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR SUBRAMANIAM IYER(2104) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 10/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

The matter is adjourned to 17.12.2025.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

ANUSRI

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)