

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5237 of 2021**

=====

DHEERAJ GENERAL HOSPITAL THROUGH ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER  
BECHARBHAI RANCHHODBHAI SOLANKI

Versus  
SONALBEN V. MODI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS DISHA N NANA VATY(2957) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
MR SUBRAMANIAM IYER(2104) for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK**

**Date : 19/12/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Office has placed a Note dated 17.09.2025 alongwith the Circular that *affidavit-in-reply* filed by the respondent in the registry has not been accepted in view of the office instruction issued vide administrative order dated 26.06.2025.

Considering this, Registry is directed to accept the *affidavit-in-reply* and place the same on record.

The Note stands disposed of.

**(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)**

SURESH SOLANKI